



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 106/2023**

MRS. SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROI Appellant

Through: Mr. J.S. Bakshi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. A.S. Bakshi, Mr. N.S.
Bakshi and Mr. Pranav, Advocates.

versus

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMI Respondent

Through: Mr. Namit Singh and Ms. Purnima
Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

% **26.04.2023**

CM APPL. 20679/2023

Exemption is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 106/2023 & CM APPL. 20678/2023

1. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel appearing for the respondent.
2. Learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant submits that connected petitions are listed before a single Bench of this Court on 10.05.2023, wherein certain arrangements have to be arrived at between the parties. He prays that the matter be taken up immediately thereafter.

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 106/2023

1



3. Re-notify on 17.05.2023. Parties shall be personally present/connected through VC on the said date of hearing. The matter shall be taken up at 12 noon (IST).
4. Reply to the application be filed before the next date of hearing.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

GAURANG KANTH, J

APRIL 26, 2023
NA