



\$~57 & 58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 106/2023 & CM APPL. 61829/2023 – FOR
RECALLING OF ORDER DT. 23.08.2023**

MRS. SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROIAppellant
Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar, Ms.
Chahat Gupta and Ms. Nishi
Kaushal, Advs.

versus

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIRespondent
Through: Mr. Sameer Rohtagi, Mr. Namit
Suri, Ms. Prunima Singh and
Mr. Arjun Kaushal, Advs.

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 141/2023 & CM APPL. 25798/2023 – STAY**
CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIAppellant
Through: Mr. Sameer Rohtagi, Mr. Namit
Suri, Ms. Prunima Singh and
Mr. Arjun Kaushal, Advs.

versus

SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROIRespondent
Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar, Ms.
Chahat Gupta and Ms. Nishi
Kaushal, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER
13.11.2024

%
CM APPL. 61830/2023 (Ex.) in MAT.APP.(F.C.) 106/2023

1. Exemption is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.



**MAT.APP.(F.C.) 106/2023 & CM APPL. 61829/2023 – FOR
RECALLING OF ORDER DT. 23.08.2023**
MAT.APP.(F.C.) 141/2023 & CM APPL. 25798/2023 – STAY

3. Since these appeals would have to be finally heard, let both matters be re-notified for 15.01.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 13, 2024

sp