



\$~19 & 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 106/2023 & CM APPL. 61829/2023 (FOR
RECALL OF ORDER DT. 23.08.2023

MRS. SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROIAppellant
Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar, Ms.
Chahat Gupta and Ms. Nishi
Kaushal, Advs.

versus

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIRespondent

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohtagi, Mr. Namit
Suri, Ms. Prunima Singh and
Mr. Arjun Kaushal, Advs.

20

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 141/2023 & CM APPL. 25798/2023 (STAY)

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIAppellant

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohtagi, Mr. Namit
Suri, Ms. Prunima Singh and
Mr. Arjun Kaushal, Advs.

versus

SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROIRespondent

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar, Ms.
Chahat Gupta and Ms. Nishi
Kaushal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

15.01.2025

%

In order to facilitate further consideration on this appeal, we
request learned counsel for the appellant to place a compilation of the
significant orders which have been passed in the course of these



proceedings.

We further direct respective sides to prepare a revised affidavit of assets in formats which we propose to share with them.

Those affidavits may be kept ready for our consideration on the next date fixed i.e. on 11.02.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
JANUARY 15, 2025/DR