



\$~27 & 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 106/2023 & CM 61829/2023, CM 61830/2023**

MRS. SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROI Appellant

Through: Mr Praveen Kumar, Mr Naman Mittal, Mr Neeraj Pal, Mr Shubham Verma, Mr Keshav Chauhan, Mr Sayeed Mohd. Fahim, Ms Radhika Gupta and Mr Aprajita Pal, Advocates.

versus

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMI Respondent

Through: Mr Sameer Rohatgi, Mr Namit Suri, Mr Arjun Kaushal and Mr Kartikey Singh, Advocates.

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 141/2023 & CM APPL. 25798/2023**

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMI Appellant

Through: Mr Sameer Rohatgi, Mr Namit Suri, Mr Arjun Kaushal and Mr Kartikey Singh, Advocates.

versus

SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROI Respondent

Through: Mr Praveen Kumar, Mr Naman Mittal, Mr Neeraj Pal, Mr Shubham Verma, Mr Keshav Chauhan, Mr Sayeed Mohd. Fahim, Ms Radhika Gupta and Mr Aprajita Pal, Advocates.

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 106/2023 and connected

1/2



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

%
ORDER
13.05.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. We have interacted with the parties, as well as their lawyers, in the chamber.
2. Settlement talks are on.
3. List the matters on 30.05.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 13, 2024
rt

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 106/2023 and connected

2/2