



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 106/2023 & CM Appls 51761/2024, 61829-30/2024**

MRS. SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROIAppellant
Through: Mr Praveen Kumar, Adv.

versus

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIRespondent
Through: Mr Sameer Rohatgi with Mr Namit Suir, Ms Purnima
Singh and Mr Kartikeya Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

05.09.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, list the matter on
09.09.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 5, 2024/pmc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any