



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 51761/2024

IN

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 106/2023**

MRS. SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROIAppellant

Through: **Mr Praveen Kumar, Advocate**

versus

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIRespondent

Through: **Mr Sameer Rohatgi, Mr Namit Suri,
Ms Purnima Singh, Mr Arjun Kaushal
and Mr Kartikey Singh, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **09.09.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 51761/2024

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the appellant for advancing the date of hearing.
2. In usual course, the appeal is listed on 15.10.2024.
3. The above-captioned application had come up before us for the first time on 05.09.2024, wherein certain suggestions for settlement were given, which could not be firmed up. Therefore, at the request of the learned counsel for the parties, the matter was simply adjourned for today. i.e., 09.09.2024.
4. We ascertain from the parties, who are physically present in Court, and their respective counsel, with regard to the suggestions for settlement made



on the previous date.

5. It appears that a settlement is not possible at present.
6. The application is, accordingly, disposed of.
7. List the matter on 15.10.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2024/ds

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)