



\$~17 & 18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 106/2023**  
**MRS. SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROI** .....Appellant  
Through: Mr.Praveen Kumar, Adv.

versus

**CHANPREET SINGH BAMMI** .....Respondent  
Through: Mr.Sameer Rohatgi with Mr.Namit  
Suri, Ms.Purnima Singh, Mr.Arjun Kaushal, Advs.

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 141/2023**  
**CHANPREET SINGH BAMMI** .....Appellant  
Through: Mr.Sameer Rohatgi with Mr.Namit  
Suri, Ms.Purnima Singh, Mr.Arjun Kaushal, Advs.

versus

**SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROI** .....Respondent  
Through: Mr.Praveen Kumar, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

% **ORDER**  
**15.10.2024**

List before another Bench on 13.11.2024 of which one of us namely  
Rekha Palli, J is not a member, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief  
Justice.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**DHARMESH SHARMA, J**

**OCTOBER 15, 2024**  
sr