



\$~17 & 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 106/2023 & CM APPL. 61829/2023 (Recall
of Order dated 23-08-2023)

MRS. SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROIAppellant
Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar, Mr.
Kumar Shubham and Mr.
Amolak Singh, Advs.

versus

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIRespondent
Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Mr. Namit
Suri, Ms. Purnima Singh and
Mr. Kartikey Singh, Advs.

18

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 141/2023 & CM APPL. 25798/2023 (Stay)

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIAppellant
Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Mr. Namit
Suri, Ms. Purnima Singh and
Mr. Kartikey Singh, Advs.

versus

SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROIRespondent
Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar, Mr.
Kumar Shubham and Mr.
Amolak Singh, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER
11.02.2025

%

1. A request is made on behalf of learned counsel for the appellants in MAT.APP.(F.C.) 106/2023 for further time being accorded to place the Affidavit of Assets as per the format which has been shared.



2. Since the same could not be prepared on account of personal indisposition of the representative pursuing the matter on behalf of the appellants, let the Affidavit of Assets be placed on our record within a period of four weeks from today. The disclosures shall be placed for our consideration on the next date fixed.

3. Let these appeals be called again on 19.03.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
FEBRUARY 11, 2025/DR