



\$~29-30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(29)+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 106/2023 & CM APPL. 61829/2023
MRS. SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROIAppellant
Through: Ms.Chahat Gupta, Adv.

versus

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIRespondent
Through: Mr.Sameer Rohatigi, Mr.Namit
Suri, Ms.Purnima Singh, Advs.

(30) MAT.APP.(F.C.) 141/2023 & CM APPL. 25798/2023
CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIAppellant
Through: Mr.Sameer Rohatigi, Mr.Namit
Suri, Ms.Purnima Singh, Advs.

versus

SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROIRespondent
Through: Ms.Chahat Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **19.03.2025**
The learned counsel for the appellant in Mat. App. (F.C.)
106/2023 requests for further time to prepare the affidavit of assets.
At her request, re-list on 7th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 19, 2025
RN/SJ

Click here to check corrigendum, if any