



\$~27 and 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 106/2023 & CM APPL. 61829/2023

MRS. SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROIAppellant

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar and Ms.
Suman Raj, Advs.

versus

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIRespondent

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatagi, Mr
Namit Suri and Mr. Preetpal
Singh, Advs.

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 141/2023 & CM APPL. 25798/2023

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIAppellant

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatagi, Mr
Namit Suri and Mr. Preetpal
Singh, Advs.

versus

SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROIRespondent

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar and Mr.
Suman Raj, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER
07.08.2025

%

1. No time left.
2. List on 16.10.2025.
3. A photocopy of the order passed today be also kept in the



connected matter.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

AUGUST 07, 2025/sg