



\$~9 & 10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 106/2023 & CM APPL. 61829/2023  
MRS. SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROI .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar and Mr.  
Sumaiya Kalim, Advs.

versus

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMI .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatagi, Mr.  
Namit Suri, Mr. Preetpal Singh  
and Ms. Tanya Sharma, Advs.

10

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 141/2023 & CM APPL. 25798/2023 (Stay)  
CHANPREET SINGH BAMMI .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatagi, Mr.  
Namit Suri, Mr. Preetpal Singh  
and Ms. Tanya Sharma, Advs.

versus

SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROI .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar and Mr.  
Sumaiya Kalim, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN  
SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

% **16.10.2025**

1. List on 18.02.2026.
2. A photocopy of the Order passed today be kept in the connected matters.

**ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.**

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.**

**OCTOBER 16, 2025/sp/hr**