



\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(4)+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 106/2023, CM APPL. 61829/2023

MRS. SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROIAppellant

Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Mir , Sr.
Adv. with Mr. Aakash Kumar,
Mr. Varun Jain, Mr. Gulshan
Sharma, Advs.

versus

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIRespondent

Through: Mr. Namit Sur, Ms. Tanya
Sharma, Mr. Preetpal Singh,
Advs.

(5)+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 141/2023, CM APPL. 25798/2023

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIAppellant

Through: Mr. Namit Sur, Ms. Tanya
Sharma, Mr. Preetpal Singh,
Advs.

versus

SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROIRespondent

Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Mir , Sr.
Adv. with Mr. Aakash Kumar,
Mr. Varun Jain, Mr. Gulshan
Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

18.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for the appellant/wife prays for an adjournment to file the Affidavit of Assets in terms of orders dated 15.01.2025 and



11.02.2025 of this Court.

2. Both parties may file joint convenience compilation before the next date of hearing.
3. On his request, list on 21.04.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/bs/ka