



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 106/2023 & CM APPL. 61829/2023(recalling
of orders)
MRS. SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROIAppellant
Through: Mr. Abhijeet Singh with Mr.
Varun Jain & Mr. Pushaan
Singh, Advs.

versus

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIRespondent
Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatagi with Mr.
Namit Suri, Mr. Preetpal Singh
& Mr. Anish, Advs.

6

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 141/2023 & CM APPL. 25798/2023
CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIAppellant
Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatagi with Mr.
Namit Suri, Mr. Preetpal Singh
& Mr. Anish, Advs.

versus

SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROIRespondent
Through: Mr. Abhijeet Singh with Mr.
Varun Jain & Mr. Pushaan
Singh, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
08.05.2026

1. At joint request, re-notify on 29.07.2026.



2. Meanwhile, the parties shall exchange the affidavits, as already directed by this Court, and file the same before the next date of hearing.
3. It is made clear that no further time shall be granted for filing of the affidavits.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 8, 2026

yk/tr