



\$~11 & 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 106/2023, CM APPL. 61829/2023**
MRS. SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROIAppellant
Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Vir, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Abhijeet,
Mr. Varun, Advs.

versus

CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIRespondent
Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Mr.
Namit, Mr. Preet Pal, Advs.

12

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 141/2023, CM APPL. 25798/2023**
CHANPREET SINGH BAMMIAppellant
Through: Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Mr.
Namit, Mr. Preet Pal, Advs.

versus

SUKHMANI KAUR OBEROIRespondent
Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Vir, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Abhijeet,
Mr. Varun, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **29.07.2026**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-husband in the appeal being, MAT.APP.(F.C.) 106/2023 submits that, in terms of the order dated 08.05.2026, a fresh Affidavit of Income and Assets has been filed today before the Registry. However, the same is not yet on record.



2. He is permitted to get the same placed on record, after removing the defects, if any, and furnish a copy thereof to the learned counsel for the appellant/Wife, within a period of one week.
3. The parties shall also file joint convenience compilation within a period of two weeks from today, in compliance of the order dated 18.02.2026.
4. List on 15.09.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 29, 2026/neh/kz